

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 5234 Version: 0 Name: Appropriation Disproportionate Minority Contact

Coord.

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/30/2019 In control: Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

On agenda: 6/3/2019 Final action: 6/12/2019

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$79,067.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Grant

Fund in acceptance of the Jackson County Disproportionate Minority Contact Coordinator grant

awarded from the Missouri Department of Public Safety.

Sponsors: Jeanie Lauer

Indexes: GRANT, MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5234bu.pdf, 2. 5234adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2019	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
6/12/2019	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
6/10/2019	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
6/10/2019	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
6/10/2019	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	recommend for perfection	Pass
6/4/2019	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
6/3/2019	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$79,067.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Grant Fund in acceptance of the Jackson County Disproportionate Minority Contact Coordinator grant awarded from the Missouri Department of Public Safety.

ORDINANCE NO. 5234, June 3, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Jeanie Lauer, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Family Court Division has been awarded the Jackson County Disproportionate Minority Contact (DMC) Coordinator grant in the amount of \$79,066.32 by the Missouri Department of Public Safety, for the period of October 1, 2018, through September 30, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, the goal of this program is to provide a DMC Coordinator that will oversee the Jackson County DMC initiative to examine potential disproportionate minority disparities in the justice continuum and implement data-based prevention and system improvement strategies to reduce identified disparities in treatment of system-involved youth; and,

WHEREAS, the grant does not require local matching funds; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the grant funds in the proper spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be made from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Grant Fund:

DEPARTME	ENT/DIVIS	101	N CHARACTE	R/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>	
Grant Fund Disproportio 010-2146	nate Mind	ority	45929	-	Increase	\$79,067	Revenue
010-2810			Undesignated		Fund	\$79,067	Balance
010-2810			Undesignated		Fund	\$79,067	Balance
010-2146			55010		- \$50,845		Salary
010-2146	55040	-	FICA		3,889		\$
010-2146	55050	-	Pension		8,440		\$
010-2146			55060	-	Insurance		Benefits
010-2146	56140	-	Travel		\$10,273		\$
010-2146			56790	-	2,100 Other		Contractual

File #: 5234, Version	: 0		
010-2146 010-2146	57230 58171	Supplies \$ 1,1	erating 120 nputers
and,		Ų .,occ	
		y officials be and hereby are authorized to execu	ıte any
and all documents	necessary to give effect to	this Ordinance.	
Enacted and App Effective Date: Executive.		ffective immediately upon its signature by the (County
APPROVED AS T	O FORM:		
Chief Deputy Cour	nty Counselor	County Counselor	
		ce, Ordinance No. 5234 introduced on June 3, ackson County Legislature. The votes thereon w	
Yeas	8	0	Nays
Abstaining	0	1	Absent
This Ordinance is	hereby transmitted to the 0	County Executive for his signature.	
Data			L
Date		Mary Spino. Clerk of Legislature	Jo

File #: 5234, Version: 0						
I hereby approve the atta	ached Ordinance No.5234.					
Date	 Jr.,	Fran County Executive	k White,			
Funds sufficient for this	appropriation are available	from the source indicated below				
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	010 2810 Grant Fund Undesignated Fund Bala	ance				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$79,067.00					
Date			Chief			